F.  Each application for a permit under subsections C and D of 

this section shall be accompanied by the bond or security meeting 

the requirements of Section 728 of this title, or proof that such 

bond or security is still in effect, and a fee of One Hundred 

Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00) for each permit year, payable at the 

rate of One Hundred Seventy-five Dollars ($175.00) per year on the 

anniversary date of the year in which the permit or permit renewal 

was issued.  All application fees shall be submitted to the State 

Treasurer, who shall deposit them in the Department of Mines 

Revolving Fund. 

G.  1.  Upon the receipt of such application, bond or security